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Total Points
John Johnson
Ques Glover

Trent Stephney
Kent Hollenback
Wayne Tipton
Jared Karnes

Tony White, Jr
Mark Snyder

Bert Bertelkamp
DeMonte Simpson
McGowan Anderson
Gerald Hampton
Ty Greene

Blake Jenkins

Jason Karnes

Field Goal Attempted

Trent Stephney
Kent Hollenbeck
John Johnson
Ques Glover
Mark Snyder

Field Goals Made
Trent Stephney

John Johnson

Ques Glover

Kent Hollenbeck
Jared Karnes

Field Goal %

Joe Guess

Shawn Allen

Dan Crowe

Nathan Parker
McGowan Anderson
Winston Robinson
Hayden Treadwell
Jason Barnes

Blake Jenkins

Jared Barnes

*(at least 75 attempts)

2327
2312
2142
2000
1923
1858
1706
1644
1472
1438
1393
1379
1369
1301
1284

1713
1634
1589
1468
1378

861
855
785
780
744

63.1%
62.7%
61.1%
60.9%
59.0%
59.0%
57.8%
57.7%
57.7%
57.4%

Bearden Boys Basketball Career Records
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Through the 2021-22 Season

Free Throws Attempted

John Johnson

Kent Hollenbeck
Ques Glover

Tony White, Jr
McGowan Anderson

Free Throws Made

John Johnson
Ques Glover
Tony White, Jr
Kent Hollenbeck

Jared Karnes

Free Throw %
Jack Graham
Matt Cox

Mic Dearstone
Ques Glover

Ty Greene
Turner Emory
Rande Sibley
Tony White, Jr
Jason Karnes
Michael Clemmons
Patrick French
Bert Bertelkamp

*(at least 100 attempts)

Assists

Jeff Schartzer
Trent Stephany
Jimmy Cool
Ques Glover
Alex Oliver
Tony White, Jr
Bert Bertelkamp
Patrick French
Michael Clemmons
Dion Fair

763
611
606
599
506

557
496
483
440
335

84.9%
84.0%
84.0%
82.4%
82.0%
81.3%
81.3%
80.6%
78.8%
78.7%
77.6%
77.0%

601
429
403
395
349
346
339
328
311
305
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Three Point Field Goals Att.

Rande Sibley
Ques Glover
Paul Dickenson
Jack Graham
Turner Emory
Ty Greene

632
539
407
404
403
393

Three Point Field Goals Md

Rande Sibley
Ques Glover
Jack Graham
Ty Greene
Turner Emory
Paul Dickenson
Elijah Bredwood
Patrick French
Roman Robinson
Tony White, Jr
Rico White

221
212
143
134
133
132
110
104
104
103
94

Three Point Field Goal %

Monty Rothstein
Jay Furrow
Elijah Bredwood
Matt Cox

Ques Glover

Rebounds

Wayne Tipton
DeMonte Simpson
Mark Snyder

Kent Hollenbeck
McGowan Anderson

47.1%
40.8%
40.1%
39.5%
39.3%

1448
1070
980
917
850



Game Records

Most Field Goals Made

Most Field Goals Attempted
Best Field Goal %

Most 3 Point Field Goals Made
Most 3 Point Field Goals Att
Best 3 Point Field Goal %

Most Free Throws Made
Most Free Throws Attempted
Best Free Throw %

Most Points Scored, Quarter
Most Points Scored, Quarter
Most Points Scored, Half
Most Points Scored, Game
Most Offensive Rebounds
Most Defensive Rebounds
Most Total Rebounds

Most Steals

Most Assists

Largest Margin of Victory

Season Records

Most Field Goals Made

Most Field Goals Attempted
Best Field Goal %

Most 3 Point Field Goals Made
Most 3 Point Field Goals Attempted
Best 3 Point Field Goal %

Most Free Throws Made
Most Free Throws Attempted
Best Free Throw %

Most Points Scored

Best Scoring Average

Best Defensive Average

Most Offensive Rebounds
Most Defensive Rebounds
Most Total Rebounds

Most Steals

Most Assists

Best Winning %

Most Regular Season Victories
Most Victories

Most Consecutive Victories

Bearden Boys Basketball Team Records
Through the 2021-22 Season

Game
49 Ooltewah HS
84 South HS
76.4% William Blount HS (42-55)
16 Sullivan Central HS
37 Knoxville Central HS
70.6% lJefferson Country HS (12-17)
35 Farragut HS
49 Farragut HS
100% South Doyle HS (13-13)
100% Heritage HS (11-11)
100% West HS (12-12)
100% Hamilton Heights HS (11-11)
41 Halls HS
41 Hardin Valley Acd.
70 Avery County HS
117 Avery County HS
31 Webb School
45 South HS
72 South HS
26 Heritage HS
42 Bradley County HS
86 Ooltewah HS

1176
2253

53.30%

246

683

38.8% (148-381) (242-623)
586

874

77.1% (469-608)
2982

78.4

44

492

843

1321

520

716

95% (38-2)

31

38

22

Date
11/18/2021
11/24/1974
1/13/2004
11/23/2005
10/28/2004
2/16/2004
2/6/2003
2/6/2003
12/27/2013
2/19/1999
1/14/2006
1/4/2019
12/26/1974
12/1/2017
11/19/2011
11/19/2011
12/11/1970
2/15/1972
2/15/1972
12/10/2018
3/2/1976
11/18/2021

Season
2008-09
2008-09
2018-19
2004-05
2004-05
1995-96, 2018-19
2017-18
2017-18
1994-95
2017-18
2008-09
2020-21
1981-82
2007-08
2008-09
2008-09
1981-82
2017-18
2017-18
2017-18
2009-10



Game Records

Most Field Goals Made

Most Field Goals Attempted

Best Field Goal %

Most 3 Point Field Goals Made
Most 3 Point Field Goals Attempted
Best 3 Point Field Goal %

Most Free Throws Made

Most Free Throws Attempted

Best Free Throw %

Most Points Scored
Most Rebounds
Most Steals

Most Assists

Season Records

Most Field Goals Made

Most Field Goals Attempted
Best Field Goal %

Most 3 Point Field Goals Made
Most 3 Point Field Goals Attempted
Best 3 Point Field Goal %

Most Free Throws Made

Most Free Throws Attempted
Best Free Throw %

Consecutive Free Throws Made
Most Points Scored

Most Rebounds

Most Steals

Most Assists

Best Scoring Average

Bearden Boys Basketball Individual Records
Through the 2021-22 Season

22
39
100%

23
85.7%
27

31
100%

62
34

20

376
790
75.4%
93
261
50.8%
235
301
88

40
984
560
130
278
35.14

Consecutive Free Throws Made (Playoffs) 33

Player

Kent Hollenbeck

Kent Hollenbeck
Hayden Treadwell
Randy Sibley

Randy Sibley

Jay Furrow (6-7)

Tony White, Jr

Tony White, Jr

Tony White, Jr (16-16)
Tony White, Jr (15-15)
Tony White, Jr (13-13)
Kent Hollenbeck (13-13)

Michael Clemmons (12-12)

Tony White, Jr (11-11)
Ty Greene (11-11)
Jack Graham (11-11)
Jack Graham (11-11)
Ques Glover (11-11)
Kent Hollenbeck
Wayne Tipton

John Large

Kent Hollenbeck

Tim Townes

John Riley

Dion Fair

Dion Fair

Jeff Shartzer

Player

Kent Hollenbeck

Kent Hollenbeck
Hayden Meseley (52-69)
Rande Sibley

Rande Sibley

Jason Brown (33-65)
Tony White, Jr

Kent Hollenbeck

Mic Dearstone (67-76)
Ty Greene

Kent Hollenbeck
Wayne Tipton

Dion Fair

Jeff Shartzer

Kent Hollenbeck

Tony White, Jr

Game

Rule HS

East HS

Alcoa HS

Central HS
Central HS

Karns HS
Farragut HS
Farragut HS
Clinton, Region
Maryville, Region
Powell, Region
Fulton HS

Kings. DB, Sub State
West HS
Watagua HS
South Doyle HS
Catholic HS
Lenior City HS
Rule HS

Carter HS

Fulton HS

West HS

South HS

CAK

West HS

Bradley Central HS

Date
1/9/1968
2/13/1968
12/12/2020
12/8/2004
12/8/2004
12/1/1989
1/20/2006
1/20/2006
3/1/2005
3/2/2006
3/3/2006

3/6/1995
1/14/2006
11/19/2009
12/27/2013
2/7/2004
1/31/2017
1/9/1968

12/2/1968
2/13/1970
12/29/2010
12/30/2010

3/2/1976

Date
1967-68
1967-68
2020-21
2004-05
2004-05
1995-96
2005-06
1967-68
1994-95
2010-11
1967-68
1962-63
2010-11
1975-76
1967-68
2004-05



