#### **Total Points**

1	John Johnson	2327
2	Ques Glover	2312
3	Trent Stephney	2142
4	Kent Hollenback	2000
5	Wayne Tipton	1923
6	Jared Karnes	1858
7	Tony White, Jr	1706
8	Mark Snyder	1644
9	Bert Bertelkamp	1472
10	DeMonte Simpson	1438
11	McGowan Anderson	1393
12	Gerald Hampton	1379
13	Ty Greene	1369
14	Blake Jenkins	1301
15	Jason Karnes	1284

## **Field Goal Attempted**

1	Trent Stephney	1713
2	Kent Hollenbeck	1634
3	John Johnson	1589
4	Ques Glover	1468
5	Mark Snyder	1378
	Field Goals Made	
1	Trent Stephney	861
2	John Johnson	855

-	John John Son	000
3	Ques Glover	785
4	Kent Hollenbeck	780
5	Jared Karnes	744

#### Field Goal %

1	Joe Guess	63.1%
2	Shawn Allen	62.7%
3	Dan Crowe	61.1%
4	Nathan Parker	60.9%
5	McGowan Anderson	59.0%
5	Winston Robinson	59.0%
6	Hayden Treadwell	57.8%
7	Jason Barnes	57.7%
7	Blake Jenkins	57.7%
8	Jared Barnes	57.4%
	*(at least 75 attempts)	

	Through the 2021-22 Season						
	Free Throws Attempted						
1	John Johnson	763					
2	Kent Hollenbeck	611					
3	Ques Glover	606					
4	Tony White, Jr	599					
5	McGowan Anderson	506					
	Free Throws Made						
1	John Johnson	557					
2	Ques Glover	496					
3	Tony White, Jr	483					
4	Kent Hollenbeck	440					
5	Jared Karnes	335					
	Free Throw %						
1	Jack Graham	84.9%					
2	Matt Cox	84.0%					
2	Mic Dearstone	84.0%					
3	Ques Glover	82.4%					
4	Ty Greene	82.0%					
5	Turner Emory	81.3%					
5	Rande Sibley	81.3%					
6	Tony White, Jr	80.6%					
7	Jason Karnes	78.8%					
8	Michael Clemmons	78.7%					
9	Patrick French	77.6%					
10	Bert Bertelkamp	77.0%					
	*(at least 100 attempts)						
	Assists						
1	Jeff Schartzer	601					
2	Trent Stephany	429					
3	Jimmy Cool	403					
4	Ques Glover	395					
5	Alex Oliver	349					
6	Tony White, Jr	346					
7	Bert Bertelkamp	339					
8	Patrick French	328					
9	Michael Clemmons	311					
10	Dion Fair	305					

Bearden Boys Basketball Career Records

## Three Point Field Goals Att.

1	Rande Sibley	632
2	Ques Glover	539
3	Paul Dickenson	407
4	Jack Graham	404
5	Turner Emory	403
6	Ty Greene	393

#### **Three Point Field Goals Md**

	1	Rande Sibley	221
	2	Ques Glover	212
	3	Jack Graham	143
	4	Ty Greene	134
	5	Turner Emory	133
	6	Paul Dickenson	132
	7	Elijah Bredwood	110
	8	Patrick French	104
	8	Roman Robinson	104
	9	Tony White, Jr	103
1	LO	Rico White	94

### Three Point Field Goal %

1	Monty Rothstein	47.1%
2	Jay Furrow	40.8%
3	Elijah Bredwood	40.1%
4	Matt Cox	39.5%
5	Ques Glover	39.3%

## Rebounds

1	Wayne Tipton	1448
2	DeMonte Simpson	1070
3	Mark Snyder	980
4	Kent Hollenbeck	917
5	McGowan Anderson	850

# Bearden Boys Basketball Team Records Through the 2021-22 Season

Game Records		Game	Date
Most Field Goals Made	49	Ooltewah HS	11/18/2021
Most Field Goals Attempted	84	South HS	11/24/1974
Best Field Goal %	76.4%	William Blount HS (42-55)	1/13/2004
Most 3 Point Field Goals Made	16	Sullivan Central HS	11/23/2005
Most 3 Point Field Goals Att	37	Knoxville Central HS	10/28/2004
Best 3 Point Field Goal %	70.6%	Jefferson Country HS (12-17)	2/16/2004
Most Free Throws Made	35	Farragut HS	2/6/2003
Most Free Throws Attempted	49	Farragut HS	2/6/2003
Best Free Throw %	100%	South Doyle HS (13-13)	12/27/2013
	100%	Heritage HS (11-11)	2/19/1999
	100%	West HS (12-12)	1/14/2006
	100%	Hamilton Heights HS (11-11)	1/4/2019
Most Points Scored, Quarter	41	Halls HS	12/26/1974
Most Points Scored, Quarter	41	Hardin Valley Acd.	12/1/2017
Most Points Scored, Half	70	Avery County HS	11/19/2011
Most Points Scored, Game	117	Avery County HS	11/19/2011
Most Offensive Rebounds	31	Webb School	12/11/1970
Most Defensive Rebounds	45	South HS	2/15/1972
Most Total Rebounds	72	South HS	2/15/1972
Most Steals	26	Heritage HS	12/10/2018
Most Assists	42	Bradley County HS	3/2/1976
Largest Margin of Victory	86	Ooltewah HS	11/18/2021
Season Records			Season

Most Field Goals Made	1176	2008-09
Most Field Goals Attempted	2253	2008-09
Best Field Goal %	53.30%	2018-19
Most 3 Point Field Goals Made	246	2004-05
Most 3 Point Field Goals Attempted	683	2004-05
Best 3 Point Field Goal %	38.8% (148-381) (242-623)	1995-96, 2018-19
Most Free Throws Made	586	2017-18
Most Free Throws Attempted	874	2017-18
Best Free Throw %	77.1% (469-608)	1994-95
Most Points Scored	2982	2017-18
Best Scoring Average	78.4	2008-09
Best Defensive Average	44	2020-21
Most Offensive Rebounds	492	1981-82
Most Defensive Rebounds	843	2007-08
Most Total Rebounds	1321	2008-09
Most Steals	520	2008-09
Most Assists	716	1981-82
Best Winning %	95% (38-2)	2017-18
Most Regular Season Victories	31	2017-18
Most Victories	38	2017-18
Most Consecutive Victories	22	2009-10

# Bearden Boys Basketball Individual Records Through the 2021-22 Season

	Т	hrough the 2021-22 Se	ason	
Game Records		Player	Game	Date
Most Field Goals Made	22	Kent Hollenbeck	Rule HS	1/9/1968
Most Field Goals Attempted	39	Kent Hollenbeck	East HS	2/13/1968
Best Field Goal %	100%	Hayden Treadwell	Alcoa HS	12/12/2020
Most 3 Point Field Goals Made	9	Randy Sibley	Central HS	12/8/2004
Most 3 Point Field Goals Attempted	23	Randy Sibley	Central HS	12/8/2004
Best 3 Point Field Goal %	85.7%	Jay Furrow (6-7)	Karns HS	12/1/1989
Most Free Throws Made	27	Tony White, Jr	Farragut HS	1/20/2006
Most Free Throws Attempted	31	Tony White, Jr	Farragut HS	1/20/2006
Best Free Throw %	100%	Tony White, Jr (16-16)	Clinton, Region	3/1/2005
		Tony White, Jr (15-15)	Maryville, Region	3/2/2006
		Tony White, Jr (13-13)	Powell, Region	3/3/2006
		Kent Hollenbeck (13-13)	Fulton HS	
		Michael Clemmons (12-12)	Kings. DB, Sub State	3/6/1995
		Tony White, Jr (11-11)	West HS	1/14/2006
		Ty Greene (11-11)	Watagua HS	11/19/2009
		Jack Graham (11-11)	South Doyle HS	12/27/2013
		Jack Graham (11-11)	Catholic HS	2/7/2004
		Ques Glover (11-11)	Lenior City HS	1/31/2017
Most Points Scored	62	Kent Hollenbeck	Rule HS	1/9/1968
Most Rebounds	34	Wayne Tipton		
Most Steals	9	John Large	Carter HS	
		Kent Hollenbeck	Fulton HS	
		Tim Townes	West HS	12/2/1968
		John Riley	South HS	2/13/1970
		Dion Fair	САК	12/29/2010
		Dion Fair	West HS	12/30/2010
Most Assists	20	Jeff Shartzer	Bradley Central HS	3/2/1976
Season Records		Player		Date
Most Field Goals Made	376	Kent Hollenbeck		1967-68
Most Field Goals Attempted	790	Kent Hollenbeck		1967-68
Best Field Goal %	75.4%	Hayden Meseley (52-69)		2020-21
Most 3 Point Field Goals Made	93	Rande Sibley		2004-05
Most 3 Point Field Goals Attempted	261	Rande Sibley		2004-05
Best 3 Point Field Goal %	50.8%	Jason Brown (33-65)		1995-96
Most Free Throws Made	235	Tony White, Jr		2005-06
Most Free Throws Attempted	301	Kent Hollenbeck		1967-68
Best Free Throw %	88	Mic Dearstone (67-76)		1994-95
Consecutive Free Throws Made	40	Ty Greene		2010-11
Most Points Scored	984	Kent Hollenbeck		1967-68
Most Rebounds	560	Wayne Tipton		1962-63
Most Steals	130	Dion Fair		2010-11
Most Assists	278	Jeff Shartzer		1975-76
Best Scoring Average	35.14	Kent Hollenbeck		1967-68
Consecutive Free Throws Made (Playof	fs) 33	Tony White, Jr		2004-05